Ref. No. 1(78)/SAI/ES/Archery /2019-20/IFB-073

Dated: 29.09.2020

Subject: Procurement of Archery Equipment (SS800 USA Make) to various National Centre of Excellence (NCOEs)& Khelo India Academies under SAI on Proprietary basis- Inviting comments thereon.

Sports Authority of India had initiated Single tender Enquiry to purchase the following Archery Equipment (SS800 USA Make) for to various National Centre of Excellence (NCOEs)& Khelo India Academies on proprietary basis. The details of Single tender enquiry issued to the OEM(s) and the finalised price are as detailed below:

a. <u>Procurement of SS800 USA Make Archery Equipment for SAI NCOEs & Khelo</u> <u>India Academies – PAC Mode</u>

Sl. No.	Description	Details						
1	IFB Details	1(78)/SAI/ES/Archery /2019-20/IFB- 073						
2	Item Name & Qty	S.N		Items			Qty.	
		1	String Jig Autom	String Jig Automatic Hydraulic			5	
3	Mode of Purchase	PAC						
4	Original Equipment Manufacturer	M/s. Specialty Archery, USA						
5	Authorised Agent	M/s. Ten Ring Sports, Patiala						
6	Specifications/Model	S.No.	No. Items		Specifications/Model Qty.		Qty.	
0		1	String Jig Automatic I	ydraulic SS800			5	
7	Final Unit Price inclusive of 2- yearWarranty as per Bid received	S.No.	Items	DDP/ Consign	Unit Price on DDP/DAP at Consignee's site in Equivalent INR		Total Price on DDP/DAP at Consignee's site in Equivalent INR	
		1	String Jig Automatic Hydraulic	₹ 3,74,705.00		₹ 1	8,73,525.00	
8	Total Financial Implication inclusive of taxes	₹ 1	8,73,525.00					

The above details are being uploaded for open information to submit objections, comments, if any, from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the equipment/item within 15 days issue of issue of this document giving the above reference. The comments should be received at office of Director (ES), Sports Authority of India, Jawaharlal Nehru Stadium Complex, Gate No.-10, Lodhi Road, New Delhi – 110003 (India) or at esdivisionsai@yahoo.in on or before 14/10/2020, 12:00 p.m., failing which it will be presumed that no vendor(s) is having any comment(s) to offer and the case will be decided on merits.

Director (ES) For and on behalf of Director General, SAI